

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
			1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 046	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 10FE005359	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123	CODE 01601	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123	CODE 01601
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  DELTA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE Attn: EARL WASHINGTON 900 Commerce Road East NEW ORLEANS LA 70123		(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC96-06PO92716	
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 08/11/2006	
CODE 128204208	FACILITY CODE		

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended.  is not extended.  
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Various Clauses listed below
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not.  is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Bilateral modification pursuant to the authority of clauses B.2 - Level of Effort, I.28 FAR 52.216-7 - Allowable Cost & Payment, and Mutual Agreement of the Parties

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Level of Effort, Estimated Costs and Fees to provide for an increase in services required to support Task IV. D - Technical Management; Subtask D.3 - Information Technology. As a result the following changes are incorporated.

Reference Section B., B.4 - Level of Effort, Estimated Cost and Fee:

The total Level of Effort (Direct Product Labor Hours) for the contract is increased by 2,937 from 237,332 to 240,269.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) <i>Louis J. DE Fusco, Project Manager</i>	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) <i>Joyce B. Francois</i>
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR <i>[Signature]</i> (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 03/24/10
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED <i>[Signature]</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer) 03/24/2010

**CONTINUATION SHEET**

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED  
DE-AC96-06PO92716/046

PAGE OF  
2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR  
DELTA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<p>The Estimated Costs for Option Year 1 are increased by \$72,655 from \$2,878,488 to \$2,951,143. The Performance Fee is increased by \$2,543 from \$198,121 to \$200,664; increasing the total fee available to \$206,280. The total Cost and Fee(s) are increased by \$75,198 from \$3,082,225 to \$3,157,423.</p> <p>The Estimated Costs for the Current Contract Value are increased by \$72,655 from 11,583,100 to \$11,655,755. The Performance Fee is increased by \$2,543 from \$739,674 to \$742,217; increasing the total fee available to \$792,206. The total Cost and Fee(s) are increased by \$75,198 from \$12,372,763 to \$12,447,961.</p> <p>The Estimated Costs for Option Year 2 are increased by \$131,147 from \$2,911,159 to \$3,042,306. The Performance Fee is increased by \$4,590 from \$200,247 to \$204,837; increasing the total fee available to \$210,423. The total Cost and Fee(s) are increased by \$135,737 from \$3,116,992 to \$3,252,729.</p> <p>Estimated Costs and Available Fee(s): The Estimated Costs are increased by \$203,802 from \$14,494,259 to \$14,698,061. The Performance Fee is increased by \$7,133 from \$939,921 to \$947,054; increasing the total fee available to \$1,002,629. The total Cost and Fee(s) are increased by \$210,935 from \$15,489,755 to \$15,700,690.</p> <p>Subj to Retent: N FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/01/2006 to 10/31/2010</p>				

Section B.4 is modified to read as follows:

**B.4 LEVEL OF EFFORT, ESTIMATED COST, AND FEES**

- a. The total Level of Effort (DPLH) for this contract, inclusive of options, is 240,269.
- b. The estimated cost (includes total available fee) for this contract is as follows:

<b>ESTIMATED COSTS AND FEE(S)</b>								
Estimated Costs and Fee(s)	1st Year Base Award 11/01/06 through 10/31/07	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Base Award 11/01/07 through 10/31/08	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year Base Award 11/01/08 through 10/31/09	Total Base Period 11/01/06 through 10/31/09	Option Year 1 11/01/09 through 10/31/10	Current Contract Value	Option Year 2 11/01/10 through 10/31/11	Estimated Cost and Available Fee(s)
Estimated Costs	\$2,477,024	\$2,725,433	\$3,502,155	\$8,704,612	\$2,951,143	\$11,655,755	\$3,042,306	\$14,698,061
Base Fee	\$4,160	\$7,688	\$32,525	\$44,373	\$5,616	\$49,989	\$5,586	\$55,575
Performance Fee	\$167,816	\$178,178	\$195,559	\$541,553	\$200,664	\$742,217	\$204,837	\$947,054
Total Fee Available	\$171,976	\$185,866	\$228,084	\$585,926	\$206,280	\$792,206	\$210,423	\$1,002,629
Total Costs and Fee(s)	\$2,649,000	\$2,911,299	\$3,730,239	\$9,290,538	\$3,157,423	\$12,447,961	\$3,252,729	\$15,700,690

- b. The estimated cost for the Phase In period is \$ 00. There will be no fee paid for the Phase In period.
- c. The total estimated costs and fee(s) for the Base Period are \$9,290,538. The estimated costs and fee(s) for Option Year 1 are \$3,157,423. The Current Contract Value is \$12,447,961.

**B.5 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS** - The amount of funds obligated under this contract is \$11,783,808 for payment of allowable costs/fees.